
Australian Gold Cup 2005 Final Results 

Total Prizes in 2005 - $24,365.04!! 

  

  
 OVERALL CLOCKING 
LIST       Young Bird Champion     

  Breeders Plate Purchaser State Flyer Club Breeder Velocity Pool B/P   

1       Sherbrooke Jones Son & Hardwick 1459.155     GC 04 4101 

2       Croydon Peter Valentine 1459.016     GC 04 4290 

3 S Muhi & Son   S Muhi & Son Sherbrooke Who Bros. 1457.878   DAN2 GC 04 3540 

4       Dandenong Bernie Willemsen 1456.146     GC 04 4251 

5       Sherbrooke Jones Son & Hardwick 1455.736     GC 04 4114 

6       Dandenong Barry Bilton 1449.385     GC 04 3040 

7       Sherbrooke Jones Son & Hardwick 1427.377     GC 04 4104 

8       Kyabram Don Peters 1424.578     GC 04 2437 

9       Kyabram Roy Hindson 1423.884     GC 04 2447 

10   QLD Mallee Classic Mallee Classic L & S Chippendale 1423.602     GC 04 2087 

11       Springvale Alvaro Gonzales 1416.705     GC 04 3852 

12       Dandenong M Peregi 1414.491     GC 04 3065 

13       Frankston P Fitzpatrick 1400.993     GC 04 4279 

14       Dandenong D Ogilvie 1394.577     GC 04 4262 

15       Dandenong D Ogilvie 1394.450     GC 04 4258 

16       Dandenong D Ogilvie 1394.322     GC 04 4261 

17       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1360.417     GC 04 4222 

18       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1358.154     GC 04 4238 

19       Springvale Alvaro Gonzales 1357.511     GC 04 3849 

20       Croydon Jim McHale 1353.759     GC 04 2188 

21       Rosebud K Rickard 1326.733     GC 04 3316 



22       Frankston Timmer Brown 1324.977     GC 04 3535 

23 John Montgomery   John Montgomery Shepparton John Montgomery 1304.291   SHEP SHEP 04 2108 

24       Frankston Timmer Brown 1291.052     GC 04 3531 

25 Tony Sofra SA Tony Sofra Shepparton Rick Williams 1276.889   SHEP GC 04 3789 

26       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1268.444     GC 04 3425 

27       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1267.822     GC 04 3428 

28       Oakleigh Wally Wojak 1267.218     GC 04 3412 

29 Peter Valentine   Peter Valentine Croydon John Bridge 1264.437   DAN1 GC  04 2687 

30 E & E Brand   E & E Brand Gippsland E & E Brand 1257.837   GIPP GC 04 3677 

31 Barry Bilton   Barry Bilton Dandenong Bernie Willemsen 1257.185   DAN1 MELB 04 5255 

32       Oakleigh Wally Wojak 1249.609     GC 04 3409 

33       Malvern Nick Lakiotis 1242.045     GC 04 2754 

34       Croydon Manfred Furst 1241.671     GC 04 3177 

35     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 1227.557     GC 04 2528 

36       Malvern Nick Lakiotis 1226.852     GC 04 2748 

37       Malvern Nick Lakiotis 1226.387     GC 04 2760 

38     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 1221.365     GC 04 2475 

39       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1219.160     GC 04 3424 

40       Dandenong D Ogilvie 1197.027     GC 04 4256 

41     George Lup Green Gully George Lup 1192.540     GC 04 3949 

42       Gippsland G Batt 1190.883     GC 04 3685 

43 Peter Valentine   Peter Valentine Croydon M & L Doidge 1187.297   DAN1 GC 04 3595 

44       Cranbourne Stanley & Churchill 1187.074     GC 04 4240 

45       Malvern Nick Lakiotis 1182.897     GC 04 2750 

46       Rosebud L Shannon 1174.194     GC 04 3336 

47     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 1172.881     GC 04 3990 

48     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 1168.394     GC 04 2516 

49     Paul Sumner Bendigo Paul Sumner 1167.408     GC 04 2724 



50   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Weuffen & Loxton 1162.908 X   GC 04 4016 

51 Bill Wykes   Bill Wykes Coastal Villages Who Bros. 1155.893   DAN2 GC 04 3532 

52       Sherbrooke Jones Son & Hardwick 1135.299     GC 04 3013 

53       Rosebud M & M Gadsby 1129.682     GC 04 3366 

54 John Montgomery   John Montgomery Shepparton Rick Williams 1078.512   SHEP GC 04 3785 

55       Croydon Peter Valentine 1072.951     GC 04 4291 

56     Paul Sumner Bendigo Paul Sumner 1069.853     GC 04 2734 

57       Gippsland D Curnick 1059.921     GC 04 3080 

58       Dandenong M Peregi 1059.045     GC 04 3062 

59 M Cook   M Cook Gippsland M Cook 1053.317   GIPP GC 04 3675 

60   QLD Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Paul Hawkins 1042.060     GC 04 2022 

61   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Jones Otani & Trim 1040.360 X   GC 04 4080 

62 P Gonzales   Jarrod Sas Sherbrooke J Church 1038.536   DAN1 MELB 04 5154 

63       Portland Davies Family 1033.485 X   GC 04 2958 

64   NSW/Hay Mallee Classic Mallee Classic W Patterson 1033.261     GC 04 3615 

65       Portland Davies Family 1033.193 X   GC 04 2713 

66 Nick Veenman SA Nick Veenman Portland Eddie Lenkic 1031.355 X PORT GC 04 3809 

67       Colac David Walsh 1003.112     GC 04 3254 

68       Gippsland L Portelli 986.195     GC 04 2310 

69   QLD Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Norm Milner 981.958     GC 04 2097 

70   QLD Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Dave Bone 967.720     GC 04 2015 

71 I & B Ashcroft UK NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Allen Wilmott 967.642   GFPF1 GC 04 2694 

72   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Weuffen & Loxton 958.720 X   GC 04 4015 

73 Marty Martens NSW P Brett Shepparton Marty Martens 949.497   SHEP GC 04 3634 

74 Duncan MacGregor NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic G Walters 946.029   GFPF1 GC 04 2665 

75       Colac Peter Virgona 904.295     GC 04 3216 

76   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Mick Sleeman 882.839     GC 04 3909 

77       Portland Davies Family 862.999 X   GC 04 3734 



78     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 861.109     GC 04 2415 

79       Portland Malcom Sartori 854.739 X   GC 04 2949 

80       Portland Davies Family 848.397 X   GC 04 3769 

81       Portland Davies Family 845.366 X   GC 04 2714 

82       Kyabram Roy Hindson 842.573     GC 04 2442 

83       Gippsland G Batt 841.394     GC 04 4294 

84 Gerard Thorp   Theo Damalas GFPF Gerard Thorp 826.170 X SHEP SHEP 04 1299 

85   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Jones Otani & Trim 817.591     GC 04 4062 

86       Gippsland G Batt 815.035   GIPP GIPP 04 80279 

87       Colac Peter Virgona 803.146     GC 04 3202 

88       Colac Peter Virgona 802.354     GC 04 3220 

89     Alan Lord Daylesford Who Bros. 802.216 X   GC 04 2865 

90       Portland Davies Family 787.662 X   GC 04 4165 

91       Portland Davies Family 787.436 X   GC 04 3768 

92       Portland Peter Cutler 778.946 X   GC 04 2707 

93   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Brian Walters 772.614     GC 04 2696 

94       Portland Davies Family 763.724 X   GC 04 3761 

95       Shepparton Tony Sofra 736.529     GC 04 3466 

96     Paul Sumner Bendigo Paul Sumner 716.073     GC 04 2536 

97       Portland Davies Family 690.590 X   GC 04 4188 

98       Portland Bill Lamplough 687.841 X   GC 04 2998 

99       Gippsland D Curnick 676.022     GC 04 2906 

100   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Who Bros. 649.792     GC 04 2590 

101       Shepparton Tony Sofra 646.374     GC 04 3465 

102   QLD Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Paul Hawkins 644.932     GC 04 2019 

103     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 636.490     GC 04 3982 

104       Portland Malcom Sartori 630.814 X   GC 04 4172 

105 Malcom Sartori SA   Portland Geoff Verrall 570.456   PORT GC 04 3772 



106       Portland Malcom Sartori 570.408     GC 04 2933 

107 M Grislis Family     Portland M Grislis Family 542.209   PORT PORT 04 1133 

108     Bernard Seymour Bendigo Bernard Seymour 531.414     GC 04 2514 

109   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Greg Carter 512.391 X   GC 04 3980 

110   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Jones Otani & Trim 512.369     GC 04 4084 

111     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Milnes Racing Pigeon Synd 498.454     GC 04 3661 

112 Davies Family SA   Portland E Lenkic 496.161   PORT GC 04 3808 

113   MC Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Jim Bell 484.305     GC 04 3651 

114       Portland M Grislis Family 483.560     GC 04 4197 

115     John Sheridan Mt Gambier G & D McLean 470.724 X PORT BALE 04 4055 

116 Luke Jarvis   VIP Lofts GFPF Theo Damalas 459.869   GFPF1 GFPF 04 1870 

117       Warrnambool A Smith 451.616     GC 04 3739 

118        Shepparton John Montgomery 443.251   SHEP SHEP 04 2107 

119       Portland Davies Family 443.199     GC 04 3770 

120       Portland Davies Family 429.165     GC 04 3728 

121 M Grislis Family     Portland Geoff Verrall 421.541   PORT GC 04 3771 

122       Portland Davies Family 403.367     GC 04 4160 

123       Portland Davies Family 403.225     GC 04 3767 

124       Portland Peter Cutler 390.011     GC 04 2708 

125     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic The Haymarket 378.385     GC 04 3675 

126   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Shears Hyde & Reuter 369.881     GC 04 3965 

127   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Alan Dashwood 366.935     GC 04 3890 

128   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Alan Dashwood 363.668     GC 04 3886 

129   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Steven Bell 355.655     GC 04 3627 

130     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Mick Sleeman 353.326     GC 04 3916 

131   NSW Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Mick Watt & Trevor Barker 347.000     GC 04 4001 

132       Portland Davies Family 345.307     GC 04 2959 

 133       Portland Davies Family 344.653     GC 04 4183 

 134       Portland Davies Family 343.380     GC 04 3726 



 135     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Greg Carter 330.242     GC 04 3971 

 136     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Sherbrooke Wanderers 306.072     GC 04 3002 

                    

                    

                    

          OLD Bird Champion       

          FLYER   RACE TOTAL   

1     Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Barry Trewin 633.498     GC 03 254 

2     VIP Lofts GFPF VIP Lofts 398.731     GC 03 604 

  

Australian Gold Cup Ring Result 

$10,000 – Broken into $8,000 for overall prize and $2,000 for $1 section prizes. 
  

  

  Total 50%  $    4,000.00 Total 50%  $      4,000.00       

  Ring Purchaser Prize Flyer Prize Club Velocity   

1 Jones Son & Hardwick  $    2,400.00 Jones Son & Hardwick  $      2,400.00 Sherbrooke 1459.155 GC 04 4101 

2 Peter Valentine  $       800.00 Peter Valentine  $        800.00 Croydon 1459.016 GC 04 4290 

3 B Trewin  $       400.00 S Muhi & Son  $        400.00 Sherbrooke 1457.878 GC 04 3540 

4 Bernie Willemsen  $       160.00 Bernie Willemsen  $        160.00 Dandenong 1456.146 GC 04 4240 

5 Jones Son & Hardwick  $         40.00 Jones Son & Hardwick  $          40.00 Sherbrooke 1455.736 GC 04 4114 

6 Barry Bilton  $         40.00 Barry Bilton  $          40.00 Dandenong 1449.385 GC 04 3040 

7 Jones Son & Hardwick  $         40.00 Jones Son & Hardwick  $          40.00 Sherbrooke 1427.377 GC 04 4104 

8 Don Peters  $         40.00 Don Peters  $          40.00 Kyabram 1424.578 GC 04 2437 

9 Roy Hindson  $         40.00 Roy Hindson  $          40.00 Kyabram 1423.884 GC 04 2447 

10 L & S Chippendale  $         40.00 Mallee Classic  $          40.00 Mallee Classic 1423.602 GC 04 2087 



$1 Section Prizes 

  

Queensland 

L & S Chippendale - $100 

  

Sherbrooke 

T Jones Son & Hardwick - $218 

  

Gippsland 1 

L Portelli - $200 

  

Gippsland 2 

E & E Brand - $45 

  

Kyabram 

Don Peters - $40 

  

Bendigo 

B Trewin - $53 

  

NSW (T Barker) 

Allen Wilmott - $112 

  

Victorian Homing Association 

Alvaro Gonzales - $111 

  

 



Portland 

Davies Family - $185 

  

Shepparton 

John Montgomery - $180 

  

Ballarat 

B Trewin - $60 

  

Colac 

David Walsh - $60 

  

South Australia 

Rick Williams - $58 

  

Cranbourne 

Bernie Willemsen - $195 

  

Hay NSW 

Bill Patterson - $60 

  

Wagga/Temora NSW 

Marty Martens - $64 

  

Country Vic 

Bill Weuffen - $22 

  

Western Pigeon Federation 



George Lup - $8 

  

Mallee Classic Lofts 

L & S Chippendale - $100 

  

Stawell 
Greg Carter - $30 

  

  

Pools 

B Trewin - $168 

  

Breeders Plate Results 

  

Overall Breeders Plate Result 

$14,197.04  

Broken into $5,546.26 for Overall prize and $6,185.78 for Section prizes and 

$2,465.00 being the 20% retained by the Clubs conducting the Breeders Plate Sales at the various 

centres. 
  

  30% Purchaser   $      1,663.88 30% Flyer   $      1,663.88 40% Breeder   $   2,218.50         

          Breeders Plate Result       

  B/Plate  Purchaser Prize Flyer Prize Breeder Prize Velocity Pool B/P   

1 S Muhi & Son  $        998.33 S Muhi & Son  $         998.33 Who Bros.  $   1,331.10 1457.878   DAN2 GC 04 3540 



2 John Montgomery  $        332.78 John Montgomery  $         332.78 John Montgomery  $      443.70 1304.291   SHEP SHEP 04 2108 

3 Tony Sofra  $        166.39 Tony Sofra  $         166.39 Rick Williams  $      221.85 1276.889   SHEP GC 04 3789 

4 Peter Valentine  $          66.56 Peter Valentine  $           66.56 John Bridge  $        88.74 1264.437   DAN1 GC  04 2687 

5 E & E Brand  $          16.64 E & E Brand  $           16.64 E & E Brand  $        22.19 1257.837   GIPP GC 04 3677 

6 Barry Bilton  $          16.64 Barry Bilton  $           16.64 Bernie Willemsen  $        22.19 1257.185   DAN1 MELB 04 5255 

7 Peter Valentine  $          16.64 Peter Valentine  $           16.64 M & L Doidge  $        22.19 1187.297   DAN1 GC 04 3595 

8 Bill Wykes  $          16.64 Bill Wykes  $           16.64 Who Bros.  $        22.19 1155.893   DAN2 GC 04 3532 

9 John Montgomery  $          16.64 John Montgomery  $           16.64 Rick Williams  $        22.19 1078.512   SHEP GC 04 3785 

10 M Cook  $          16.64 M Cook  $           16.64 M Cook  $        22.19 1053.317   GIPP GC 04 3675 

11 P Gonzales   Jarrod Sas Sherbrooke J Church   1038.536   DAN1 MELB 04 5154 

12 Nick Veenman   Nick Veenman Portland Eddie Lenkic   1031.355 X PORT GC 04 3809 

13 I & B Ashcroft UK   Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Allen Wilmott   967.642   GFPF1 GC 04 2694 

14 Marty Martens   P Brett Shepparton Marty Martens   949.497   SHEP GC 04 3634 

15 Duncan MacGregor   Mallee Classic Mallee Classic G Walters   946.029   GFPF1 GC 04 2665 

16 Gerard Thorp   Theo Damalas GFPF Gerard Thorp   826.170 X SHEP SHEP 04 1299 

17 G Batt   G Batt Gippsland G Batt   815.035   GIPP GIPP 04 80279 

18 Malcom Sartori   Malcom Sartori Portland Geoff Verrall   570.456   PORT GC 04 3772 

19 M Grislis Family   M Grislis Family Portland M Grislis Family   542.209   PORT PORT 04 1133 

20 Greg Carter   Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Greg Carter   512.391 X MALL GC 04 3980 

21 Davies Family   Davies Family Portland E Lenkic   496.161   PORT GC 04 3808 

22 John Sheridan   John Sheridan Mt Gambier G & D McLean   470.724 X PORT BALE 04 4055 

23 Luke Jarvis   VIP Lofts GFPF Theo Damalas   459.869   GFPF1 GFPF 04 1870 

24 M Grislis Family   M Grislis Family Portland Geoff Verrall   421.541   PORT GC 04 3771 

25 Greg Carter   Mallee Classic Mallee Classic Greg Carter   330.242   MALL GC 04 3971 

  

  

Breeders Plate Section Prizes 

  



   $             6,185.78 30% Purchaser Prize  $ 1,872.00  30% Flyer  $    1,872.00  40% Breeder  $ 2,441.78     

                    

  BP Sale Breeders Plate  Purchaser Prize Flyer Prize Breeder Prize Velocity   

1 Shepparton John Montgomery  $     46.98 John Montgomery  $        46.98 John Montgomery  $     62.64 1304.291 SHEP 04 2108 

2   Tony Sofra  $     28.19 Tony Sofra  $        28.19 Rick Williams  $     37.58 1276.889 GC 04 3789 

3   John Montgomery  $     18.79 John Montgomery  $        18.79 Rick Williams  $     25.06 1078.512 GC 04 3785 

4   Marty Martens   P Brett   Marty Martens   949.497 GC 04 3634 

5   Gerard Thorp   Theo Damalas   Gerard Thorp   826.170 SHEP 04 1299 

                    

1 Portland Nick Veenman  $    144.59 Nick Veenman  $      144.59 Eddie Lenkic  $   192.78 1031.355 GC 04 3809 

2   Malcom Sartori  $     86.75 Malcom Sartori  $        86.75 Geoff Verrall  $   115.67 570.456 GC 04 3772 

3   M Grislis Family  $     57.83 M Grislis Family  $        57.83 M Grislis Family  $     77.11 542.209 PORT 04 1133 

4   Davies Family   Davies Family   E Lenkic   496.161 GC 04 3808 

5   John Sheridan   John Sheridan   G & D McLean   470.724 BALE 04 4055 

6   M Grislis Family   M Grislis Family   Geoff Verrall   421.541 GC 04 3771 

                    

1 Mallee Classic Greg Carter  $    225.00 Mallee Classic  $      225.00 Greg Carter  $   275.00 512.391 GC 04 3980 

2   Greg Carter  $    135.00 Mallee Classic  $      135.00 Greg Carter  $   165.00 330.242 GC 04 3971 

                    

1 Gippsland E & E Brand  $    327.54 E & E Brand  $      327.54 E & E Brand  $   436.72 1257.837 GC 04 3677 

2   M Cook  $    196.52 M Cook  $      196.52 M Cook  $   262.03 1053.317 GC 04 3675 

3   G Batt  $    131.02 G Batt  $      131.02 G Batt  $   174.69 815.035 GIPP 04 80279 

                    

1 GFPF1 I & B Ashcroft UK  $     37.98 Mallee Classic  $        37.98 Allen Wilmott  $     50.64 967.642 GC 04 2694 

2   Duncan MacGregor  $     22.79 Mallee Classic  $        22.79 G Walters  $     30.38 946.029 GC 04 2665 

3   Luke Jarvis  $     15.19 VIP Lofts  $        15.19 Theo Damalas  $     20.26 459.869 GFPF 04 1870 

                    

1 DAN2 S Muhi & Son  $     79.99 S Muhi & Son  $        79.99 Who Bros.  $     97.76 1457.878 GC 04 3540 

2   Bill Wykes  $     47.99 Bill Wykes  $        47.99 Who Bros.  $     58.66 1155.893 GC 04 3532 



                    

1 DAN1 Peter Valentine  $    134.93 Peter Valentine  $      134.93 John Bridge  $   179.90 1264.437 GC  04 2687 

2   Barry Bilton  $     80.96 Barry Bilton  $        80.96 Bernie Willemsen  $   107.94 1257.185 MELB 04 5255 

3   Peter Valentine  $     53.97 Peter Valentine  $        53.97 M & L Doidge  $     71.96 1187.297 GC 04 3595 

4   P Gonzales   Jarrod Sas   J Church   1038.536 MELB 04 5154 

  

Please note the Gippsland section had a Jackpot from Last year as no birds were clocked in Race 

Time. This amount has increased the money to be paid out this year above $22,500.00!! 
 


